

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-D

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1183/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2025 in SBCRMSBA No. 14992/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur]

AJAYRAJ @ AJAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 20013/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 09-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :M/S. Mukesh Kumar Singh And Co., AOR  
Mr. Shantanu Jugtawat, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Singh Parmar, Adv.  
Mr. Nagendra Singh Adha, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Dixit, Adv.  
Ms. Shalin Shikhar, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupendra Berwal, Adv.  
Mr. Jeetendra Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kadam Hans, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR  
Ms. Aneesha Rastogi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel  
for the respondent(s) to file counter affidavit.

(MINI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)